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Income

   4000 Program Revenue

      4000.05 Tuition

         4000.110 Class - Progression 207,532.00  141,945.00  

         4000.120 Class Race Team 20,750.00  

         4000.140 Class - Orientation & Explore Grp 10,575.00  

         4000.150 Class - Community

         4000.160 Class - Adult 10,000.00  225.00  

         4000.170 Class - Adaptive 10,000.00  770.00  

         4000.180 Class - STEM 72,960.00  

         4000.90 Scholarship/Discount -50,145.00  -72,960.00  

         4000.930 Tuition Refund -1,305.00  

      Total 4000.05 Tuition $               207,532.00  $                     121,820.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                       20,000.00  $                            995.00  

      4001 Youth

         4002 Youth Spring/Fall 1,750.00  

            40021 Scholarship Spring/Fall -950.00  

         Total 4002 Youth Spring/Fall $                          0.00  $                            800.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  

         4003 Orientation 800.00  

         4004 Summer Camp 6,750.00  

      Total 4001 Youth $                          0.00  $                         8,350.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  

      4012 Adaptive 10,000.00  300.00  

   Total 4000 Program Revenue $               207,532.00  $                     130,170.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                       30,000.00  $                         1,295.00  

   40600 Grant Income

      40610 Government Grant

         40611 DCYF 211,000.00  207,104.39  

         40612 DBW 20,000.00  50,737.92  

      Total 40610 Government Grant $               231,000.00  $                     257,842.31  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  

      40620 Foundations 50,000.00  25,000.00  50,000.00  50,000.00  

   Total 40600 Grant Income $               281,000.00  $                     282,842.31  $                       50,000.00  $                       50,000.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  

   40800 Facility/Fleet Income

      40810 Facility Rental Income

         40811 Tenant Rent 5,000.00  

         40812 Team Sailing (V15 & CAL) 5,000.00  1,410.00  

      Total 40810 Facility Rental Income $                          0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                       10,000.00  $                         1,410.00  

      40860 Fleet Rental Income 0.00  

         40861 Watercraft/Fleet Rentals 2,870.00  

      Total 40860 Fleet Rental Income $                          0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                         2,870.00  

   Total 40800 Facility/Fleet Income $                          0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                       10,000.00  $                         4,280.00  

Total Income $               488,532.00  $                     413,012.31  $                       50,000.00  $                       50,000.00  $                       40,000.00  $                         5,575.00  

Gross Profit $               488,532.00  $                     413,012.31  $                       50,000.00  $                       50,000.00  $                       40,000.00  $                         5,575.00  

Expenses

   60100 Personnel Cost

      60110 Wages

         60112 Executive Director 26,216.28  25,384.66  5,459.77  5,384.68  5,229.43  5,384.68  

         60112B Executive Director of Development 1,440.13  1,394.45  397.44  391.97  303.77  312.79  

         60113 Program Director 56,842.75  55,039.62  7,949.74  7,840.41  

         60114 Waterfront Director 13,019.97  12,606.96  4,498.95  4,437.08  1,773.10  1,825.74  

         60115 Business Manager 8,624.11  8,350.54  8,466.98  8,350.54  

         60116 Head Instructor 9,652.35  9,346.16  1,637.93  1,615.40  

         60117 Database & Analytic Manager 5,759.70  5,576.99  1,014.96  1,001.00  208.32  214.50  

         60118 Outreach Coordinator 54,589.66  52,858.00  8,488.74  8,372.00  

         60119 Instructors 134,327.52  120,193.97  22,949.03  17,244.49  4,511.18  921.60  

         60120 Facility Maintenance 19,634.07  17,568.23  1,560.77  1,172.80  3,043.29  621.72  

         60120.1 Fleet Maintenance 2,963.36  2,651.56  440.67  331.13  1,279.34  261.36  

         60121 Gifts and Bonus 0.00  0.00  

         60190 Vacation Wages 2,943.06  2,633.40  69.03  51.87  

      Total 60110 Wages $               336,012.96  $                     313,604.54  $                       62,934.00  $                       56,193.37  $                       16,348.43  $                         9,542.39  

      60180 Tax & Fringe

         60181 FICA 5,760.84  5,013.93  2,604.75  2,048.35  364.06  184.81  

         60182 SUI 353.42  296.02  148.96  117.14  25.31  12.85  

         60183 Insurance Health 0.00  -188.74  0.00  

         60184 Insurance Vision & Dental 0.00  0.00  

         60185 IRA Contribution 1,450.55  1,214.96  320.34  251.91  

         60186 Workers' Comp 2,083.62  1,745.21  1,257.71  989.05  39.60  20.10  

         60187 Tax Fringe Applied 38,949.56  32,623.52  5,361.24  4,216.03  1,792.03  909.70  

      Total 60180 Tax & Fringe $                 48,598.00  $                       40,704.90  $                         9,693.00  $                         7,622.48  $                         2,221.00  $                         1,127.46  

   Total 60100 Personnel Cost $               384,610.96  $                     354,309.44  $                       72,627.00  $                       63,815.85  $                       18,569.43  $                       10,669.85  

   60200 Contract Services

      60220 Maintenance 4,511.83  5,000.00  

      60255 Other Contractor 4,336.61  4,805.83  

   Total 60200 Contract Services $                   8,848.44  $                         9,805.83  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  

   60300 Program Expenses

TREASURE ISLAND SAILING CENTER
Program-by-program budget and expenditures

January - December 2023



      60310 Program Supplies 3,012.06  3,337.96  146.08  141.44  

      60320 Program Outreach 1,126.60  1,248.50  

      Total 60320 Program Outreach $                   1,126.60  $                         1,248.50  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  

      60330 Program Transportation 144.47  139.88  

      60340 Food and Beverage 419.68  465.09  

   Total 60300 Program Expenses $                   4,558.34  $                         5,051.55  $                            290.54  $                            281.32  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  

   60400 Fleet & Waterside

      60420 Fleet Repair & Maintenance Supplies 4,401.93  4,878.21  2,237.16  2,166.13  

      60430 Fleet Watercraft Acquisition 25,617.83  28,389.64  

      60440 Fuel 1,564.70  1,734.00  206.35  199.80  

      60450 Berth Rent 2,207.65  2,446.52  

   Total 60400 Fleet & Waterside $                 33,792.11  $                       37,448.37  $                         2,443.51  $                         2,365.93  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  

   60500 Occupancy

      60520 Facility Repairs 150.33  166.60  

      60700 Utilities

         60705 Port O Johns 1,604.99  1,554.03  

         60710 Pest Control 53.46  51.76  

         60715 Electricity/Gas 101.34  112.30  163.46  158.27  

         60720 Phone/Internet 450.49  436.19  

         60725 Trash 2,027.70  1,963.32  

         60735 Security

      Total 60700 Utilities $                      101.34  $                            112.30  $                         4,300.10  $                         4,163.57  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  

   Total 60500 Occupancy $                      251.67  $                            278.90  $                         4,300.10  $                         4,163.57  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  

   60600 Operating Expense

      60610 Office Supplies & Equipment

         60611 Office Supplies 129.40  143.40  

      Total 60610 Office Supplies & Equipment $                      129.40  $                            143.40  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  

      60620 Computer Expense

         60625 IT Subscriptions 650.00  

      Total 60620 Computer Expense $                          0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                            650.00  

      60630 Travel

         60631 Milege, Parking,Tolls & Transit 80.85  89.60  

      Total 60630 Travel $                        80.85  $                              89.60  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  

   Total 60600 Operating Expense $                      210.25  $                            233.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                            650.00  

   60800 Professional Development

      60810 Conference Expenses 1,330.05  1,473.96  

   Total 60800 Professional Development $                   1,330.05  $                         1,473.96  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  

   60850 Insurance

      60851 Insurance GL 816.19  904.50  4,793.80  4,641.60  

   Total 60850 Insurance $                      816.19  $                            904.50  $                         4,793.80  $                         4,641.60  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  

   60900 Administration Expense

      60940 HR and PR Expense 665.95  738.00  

   Total 60900 Administration Expense $                      665.95  $                            738.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  $                                0.00  

   8100 Admin/Indirect cost 9,599.99  10,638.70  

Total Expenses $               444,683.96  $                     420,882.25  $                       84,454.95  $                       75,268.27  $                       18,569.43  $                       11,319.85  

Net Operating Income $                 43,848.04  -$                        7,869.94  -$                      34,454.95  -$                      25,268.27  $                       21,430.57  -$                        5,744.85  

Net Income $                 43,848.04  -$                        7,869.94  -$                      34,454.95  -$                      25,268.27  $                       21,430.57  -$                        5,744.85  


